507273196 05/09/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7320117

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN MARC COHEN	11/15/2005
SYED MUZAFAR SHAH	11/14/2005
CHRISTIAN LUTHER OFSLAGER	11/16/2005
MAHDI BAKIR FAWZI	11/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WYETH HOLDINGS CORPORATION
Street Address:	FIVE GIRALDA FARMS
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12370794

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 781-6043

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

AARON J. MORROW/K&L GATES LLP **Correspondent Name:**

P.O. BOX 1135 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P50535USN1 202201477
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON J. MORROW
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron J. Morrow/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventors to Wyeth Holdings Corp assignment-pat-17334-914#page1.tif source=Inventors to Wyeth Holdings Corp assignment-pat-17334-914#page2.tif source=Inventors to Wyeth Holdings Corp assignment-pat-17334-914#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 059870 FRAME: 0528 507273196

source=Inventors to Wyeth Holdings Corp assignment-pat-17334-914#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059870 FRAME: 0529

Docket No: AM 101272/36119.232US3 Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Jonathan Marc Cohen

Residence: 23 Jenna Drive, Monroe, NY 10950, United States of America

Citizenship: US

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Syed Muzafar Shah

Residence: 1 Ora Court, East Hanover, NJ 07936, United States of America

Citizenship: US

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Christian Luther Ofslager

Residence: 4 Rockwood Drive, Newburgh, NY 12550, United States of America

Citizenship: US

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Mahdi Bakir Fawzi

Residence: 1 Dukes Court, Morristown, NJ 07960, United States of America

Citizenship: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Holdings Corporation (a Maine corporation)
Five Giralda Farms
Madison, NJ 07940
United States of America

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

COMPOSITIONS CONTAINING PIPERACILLIN AND TAZOBACTAM USEFUL FOR INJECTION

and which is found in U.S. Application No.10/553,139 filed on October 14, 2005

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

the date of filing and application number of said U.S. application when known, to be inserted above, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

PATENT REEL: 059870 FRAME: 0530

Dage 1 of 4

Docket No: AM 101272/36119.232US3

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

ロッカック かんん

PATENT

REEL: 059870 FRAME: 0531

Docket No: AM 101272/36119.232US3 Patent

Jonathan Marc Cohen

<u>/5-Nov-2005</u> Date

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of _	NEW YORK	}}
		\$\$1
County of	KUCKLAND	}

On the 15 day of NovenBee 2003 personally appeared before me, Jonathan Marc Cohen, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A. WHITE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK

NO. 01-WH6052604

QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20

Notary Public

Sued Musofow Shah Syed Muzafar Shahl

Date

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

state of <u>/////</u>

County of

_____, SS }

On the /# day of X personally appeared before me, Syed Muzafar Shah, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

ROSEANN D. JASTROW
NO. 01JA6085816
QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-08-20

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 059870 FRAME: 0532

Docket No: AM 101272/36119.232US3 Patent

Christian Luther Ofslager

Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of New Your

200 5 personally appeared before me Christian Luther Ofslager, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 AF

Mahdi Bakir Fawzi

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

County of

2005, personally appeared before me Mahdi day of Novembu Bakir Fawzi, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

REXAMNE L. KELLY, Notaty Public Upper Providence Iwa Montoomery Counts

PATENT

REEL: 059870 FRAME: 0533